
 

Mailing Addresses 

Annual Statement Mailing Address  Filing Fees Mailing Address    Premium Tax Payment Mailing Address 
Minnesota Department of Commerce  Minnesota Department of Commerce  Minnesota Department of Revenue 
Insurance Division      85 7th Place East, Suite 280    Insurance Taxes Section 
85 7th Place East, Suite 280    Saint Paul, MN  55101      Mail Station 1780 
Saint Paul, MN 55101                600 Robert Street N 
                    Saint Paul, MN  55101 
     
 

 
 

Annual Statement Filing Contacts 

Annual Statement Filing (items included on the checklists) E‐mail Addresses: 
 
General Questions:       Electronic Filings*: 
E‐mail: insurance.commerce@state.mn.us  E‐mail: insfilings.commerce@state.mn.us 
          *refer to checklist for which filings may be submitted electronically* 
 
 

                     
 

Special Request Contacts 

Certified Copies of Documents    Policy Forms and Filings for    Policy Forms and Filings for     
and Statement Filing Fees     Life Insurance Companies     Property & Casualty Companies 
E‐mail: insurance.commerce@state.mn.us  Contact: Erin Hadrits      Contact: Tammy Lohmann    
          Phone: (651) 539‐1738      Phone: (651) 539‐1731 
          E‐mail: Erin.Hadrits@state.mn.us    E‐mail: Tammy.Lohmann@state.mn.us  
 
Policy Forms and Filings for  
Health Companies 
Contact: Candace Gergen 
Phone: (651) 539‐1533 
E‐mail: Candace.Gergen@state.mn.us  
               
 
Premium Tax Payment                    Company Application Questions    Quarterly Billing Contact 
Questions                                                        Contact: Jennifer Price      E‐mail: Commerce.desk‐audit@state.mn.us 
Contact: Jerry Sieve                                        Phone: (651) 539‐1736       
Phone: (651) 556‐3024                   E‐mail: Jennifer.Price@state.mn.us 
E‐mail: Jerry.Sieve@state.mn.us               
 
 


